subscribe	more	than	one	nomination	paper	at	the	same	election,	as	either	a	proposer	or	a	

seconder	 and	 is	 governed	 by	 Section	 5B	 (5)	 of	 the	 Presidential	 and	 Vice-Presidential	

Elections	Act,	1952.	A	candidate	can	file	maximum	of	four	nomination	papers.	The	security	

deposit	for	the	election	is	Rs.15,000/-	(Rupees	fifteen	thousand	only),	which	is	required	to	

be	made	along	with	the	nomination	paper,	or	should	be	deposited	in	Reserve	Bank	of	India	

or	a	Govt.	Treasury	under	the	relevant	Head	of	Accounts	for	the	purpose,	prior	to	filing	of	

nomination.	

10.	 As	per	Rule	40	of	 the	Presidential	and	Vice-Presidential	Elections	Rules,	1974,	 the